274
Reduced wiring block manifold
Sub base porting
MN4GB1/2-T* Series
• Applicable cylinder bore size: 20 to 80 mm
Reduced wiring specifications
Type
Connector

Model
A Solenoid position
How to order (serial transmission)
B Port size
Note 1
Note 2
Note 3
E Option
G Voltage
F Station #
Manifold model No.
Discrete valve block with solenoid valve
Discrete solenoid valve
1 MN4GB1 C6 T7E1 0 H W 10 3
1 N4GB1 C6 0 H 3
1 4GB1 00 A2N 9 H 3
D Terminal/connector
pin array
C Serial transmission
Note 4
• When placing an order of discrete
valve, indicate "A2N".
• Please refer to
Page 247 about
circuit diagram.
A2N  • 1
Blank
H
K
A
F
Blank
Check valve (standard) Note 6
External pilot Note 7
Ozone/coolant proof
Filter incorporated in Port A/B (Port P: Provided as standard)
3 DC24V
is not available.
1
to
24
1 station
      to
24 station (Refer to Page 274 about maximum station number.)
Blank
W
Standard wire Note 5
Double wiring Note 5
T621
T631
T6A0
T6A1
T6C0
T6C1
T6E0
T6E1
T6G1
T6J0
T6J1
T6K1
T7C0
T7C1
T7D1
T7E0
T7E1
T7G1
T7L1
A2N
OMRON SYSBUS/multi link
MITSUBISHI MELSEC NEC/MINI-S3
UNIWIRE SYSTEM 8 points
UNIWIRE SYSTEM 16 points
OMRON CompoBus/S8 points